Maryville R-ll Superintendent Search
Community Survey

September 2025



560
Total Responses

Monday, September 2, 2025 — Friday, September 12, 2025
Complete Responses: 560



Q1: Completing this survey, | am a:

Answered: 557 Skipped: 3
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Q1: Completing this survey, | am a:
Answered: 557 Skipped: 3

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

R-1l Faculty member 13.64% 76
R-11 Staff member 10.41% 58
R- 1l Student 2.87% 16
Parent of an R-Il Student 57.45% 320
Patron of Maryville R-II 4.31% 24
Maryville R-Il School District 11.31% 63
Community Member

TOTAL 557



Q2: From the list below, what do you believe are the two most important issues

facing Maryville R-ll School District? Move those two issues to the top of the list.

Answered: 551 Skipped: 9
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Q2: From the list below, what do you believe are the two most important issues
facing Maryville R-ll School District? Move those two issues to the top of the list.

Answered: 551 Skipped: 9
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stability

Student
achievement
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community
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11
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6.72%
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296

TOTAL
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Q3: From the list below, what do you believe are the two most important
expectations for applicants for superintendent of the Maryville R-ll School District?
Move those two expectations to the top of the list.

Answered: 537 Skipped: 23
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Q3: From the list below, what do you believe are the two most important
expectations for applicants for superintendent of the Maryville R-ll School District?
Move those two expectations to the top of the list.

Answered: 537 Skipped: 23

1 2 3 4 5 [ TOTAL SCORE
K nowledge of LA D5 20 11%6 35 . 75%0 16 95%6 6._52%%6 5. TFT7%%
school finance a0 108 192 91 35 31 537 A4 .03
Experience as 31.84% 19 37%6 21 42%%5 L6 2095 5. 77%6 5 A0S
a school 171 104 115 a7 31 29 537 4. .39
administrator
Attentive to 31.28%% F0.91%6 18.25%: 13.41%%6 A AT 1.68%
improwing 158 156 =121 T2 24 = 537 A4 66
student

achievement

Understanding 16 01%6 19 3794 17 _50%0 36_13%6 9 31%a 1. 68%6
the importance 86 103 =) 194 50 9 537 3.92
of

cormimunication

Being an 3.91% 11 .55% 55.68% 16.57%0

active member 21 52 299 89 537 2. 45
of the

Marywille

COImimunity

Attentive to F.17%6 5.77%0 18.25%6 58.90%

collaboration i7 31 a8 370 537 1.56

with
COMmImurity
organizations




Q4: As the board reviews applicants for the next superintendent of the Maryville R-
Il School District, what are the two most important personal characteristics the

new superintendent should possess? Move those two personal characteristics to
the top of the list.

Answered: 539 Skipped: 21
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Q4: As the board reviews applicants for the next superintendent of the Maryville R-
Il School District, what are the two most important personal characteristics the
new superintendent should possess? Move those two personal characteristics to
the top of the list.

Answered: 539 Skipped: 21

1 2 3 4 5 6 TOTAL SCORE
Integrity/trustworthinessy 68.65%  13.91% g 11.13% 4.82% 1.48% 0.00%
370 75 60 26 8 0 539 5.43
Willing to face 371% 10.76% §36.18%  19.85% 1484%  14.66%
controversy 20 58 195 107 80 79 539 3.25
Ability to make difficult 7.79% 29.13% Q1837  2505%  14.84% 4.82%
decisions 42 157 99 135 80 26 539 3.76
Easily 6.86% 1187% Q11.87% 26.72% 2709%  15.58%
accessible/approachable 37 64 64 144 146 84 239 2.98

Willing to listen, is open 10.58%  19.85% Q12.62% 13.36% 30.24%  13.36%
minded af 107 68 72 163 72 239 3.27

Willing to seek advice, 241%  14.47% 983% 1020% 1150%  51.58%
is a collaborative 13 78 3 h5 G2 278 39 231
decision maker




Q5: From the list below, what do you believe are the two most important attributes
the board should consider when selecting a new superintendent? Move those two
attributes to the top of the list.

Answered: 547 Skipped: 13
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Q5: From the list below, what do you believe are the two most important attributes
the board should consider when selecting a new superintendent? Move those two
attributes to the top of the list.

Answered: 547 Skipped: 13

1 3 4 5 TOTAL SCORE
Knowledge of 11.15% 32 36% 12 25% 38.57%
Morthwest Missouri Gl 177 BT 211 47 2.39
Attentive to school 19 74% 20 84% 28.70% G.58%
activities 108 114 157 36 547 3.22
Understanding the 14 44% 20 84% 32 91% 14.81%
importance of 79 114 180 81 547 2.83

community
collaboration

Able to manage
conflict

12.98%  15.72%  10.60%
71 86 o8 247 3.56

Advocate for
professional
development of self
and staff

12 98% 10.42%  29.43%
71 a7 161 547 3.00




Q6: From the list below, what do you believe are the most useful methods to
communicate with the community? Move those two methods to the top of the list.

Answered: 528 Skipped: 32
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Q6: From the list below, what do you believe are the most useful methods to
communicate with the community? Move those two methods to the top of the list.

Answered: 528 Skipped: 32

1 2 3 4 5 6 T a8 TOTAL SCORE
Frint media 15.15%6 19.89% 33.33% 8.52%% 6.06%% 5.68% 5.49% 5.87%%
(newspapers) 80 105 176 45 32 30 29 31 528 561
Social Media 55.49% 20.08% 720085 9.66%% 2.08% 2.65% 0. T76%% 2.08%%
(Facebook, 293 106 38 51 11 14 4 11 528 5.96
X, etc)
Broadcast 1. 70%% 9_85% 22 16%a 29 36% 16 67% 6.82% 8. 14% 5.30%%
Media (radio) 9 52 117 155 88 36 A3 28 528 471
Speaking to 5.49%% 14.02% 14.39% 26.89% 28.22% 8.33% 1.89%% 0.76%%
Ccomimunity 29 T4 76 142 149 44 10 4 528 5.05
qroups
Attending 17.42% 8_90%% 10.61%6 25.T76%0 10.23% 3.03% 1.52%
school 92 AT 56 136 54 16 2 528 5.45
events
Membership 0.57%% 4 929 5. 49%% 10.98%a 50.76% 17.05% 6.25%%
in local 3 26 29 58 268 S0 33 528 3.26

community
organizations

Meeting with G.06% 6.25% 6.25% 10.61% 56.63% 7.39%

advisory 32 33 33 56 299 39 528 295
groups

Town Halls 3.03% 3.22% 3.98% 4. 92% T01% 70.83%

16 17 21 26 37 374 528 201
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